
NOTICE 
 

A clerk will staff the clerk’s office at the Millinocket District 
Court from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. each day that court is in 
session in Millinocket unless a different time is noted below: 

 
Wednesday, September 7 

Monday, September 12 
Wednesday, September 21 
Wednesday, September 28 

Friday, September 30 
Monday, October 3 

Wednesday, October 5 
Wednesday, October 26 

Friday, October 28 
Wednesday, November 2 

Monday, November 7 
Wednesday, November 9 

Wednesday, November 23 
Wednesday, November 30 

Friday, December 2 
Monday, December 5 

Wednesday, December 7 
Wednesday, December 21 
Wednesday, December 28 

 
Except on the days listed above, all business before the court  

(new filings, inquiries on pending cases, hours of operation, etc.)  
must be directed to the Lincoln District Court.   

The Millinocket District Court schedule  
can also be found on line at: 

 
http://www.courts.maine.gov/maine_courts/schedules/index.shtml 

 
If you have questions regarding this notice, please contact: 

LINCOLN DISTRICT COURT 
52 MAIN STREET 

LINCOLN, MAINE 04457 
TELEPHONE:  794-8512 or 723-4786 


